
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 43

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016


RAILWAY UNIVERSITY


† 43.    DR. KIRIT P. SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any proposal for setting up of Railway University in India with Chinese cooperation is under the consideration of the

Government;


(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the total cost of setting up of

the university;


(c) whether this would also accelerate the pace of Golden

Quadrilateral Project;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) whether the technology transfer would help in reducing the rate of accidents and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  No, Madam.


(b) to (e):    Do not arise.


*****

